# 504691377 12/15/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4738098

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID J. HOLDEN	12/16/2013
JONATHAN D. BRADSHAW	12/16/2013
BARRY HAGUE	12/16/2013
MICHAEL BERTUCCI	12/09/2013
LAMBERTUS GERARDUS P. VAN DER HEIJDEN	12/13/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DIVERSEY, INC.
Street Address:	8310 16TH STREET, M/S 509
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 902
City:	STURTEVANT
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53177-0902

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29629873

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (414)271-6560

**Email:** dahauser@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D-45047-03 083258-9237-02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AARON K. NODOLF
SIGNATURE:	/aaron k. nodolf/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2017

PATENT 504691377 REEL: 044412 FRAME: 0604

# **Total Attachments: 8**

source=22390459\_D-45047-03\_As\_Filed\_Assignment\_083258-9237-US02#page1.tif source=22390459\_D-45047-03\_As\_Filed\_Assignment\_083258-9237-US02#page2.tif source=22390459\_D-45047-03\_As\_Filed\_Assignment\_083258-9237-US02#page3.tif source=22390459\_D-45047-03\_As\_Filed\_Assignment\_083258-9237-US02#page4.tif source=22390459\_D-45047-03\_As\_Filed\_Assignment\_083258-9237-US02#page5.tif source=22390459\_D-45047-03\_As\_Filed\_Assignment\_083258-9237-US02#page6.tif source=22390459\_D-45047-03\_As\_Filed\_Assignment\_083258-9237-US02#page7.tif source=22390459\_D-45047-03\_As\_Filed\_Assignment\_083258-9237-US02#page7.tif source=22390459\_D-45047-03\_As\_Filed\_Assignment\_083258-9237-US02#page8.tif

Pursuant to our obligation to Diversey, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

8310 16th Street, M/S 509 P.O. Box 902 Sturtevant, WI 53177-0902

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

David J. Holden Wisteria Cottage, 88 Belper Lane, Belper DE56 2UQ Derbyshire, United Kingdom

Jonathan D. Bradshaw 56 Morley Mills, Morley Street, Daybrook NG5 6JL Nottingham, United Kingdom

Barry Hague 5 Shirewood Close, Brampton Bierlow, Rotherham S63 6BT South Yorkshire, United Kingdom

Michael Bertucci 991 Charles Avenue Gurnee, IL 60031

Lambertus Gererdus P. Van Der Heijden Huib van de Vechtlaan 31 3981 WB Bunnik, Netherlands

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) In and to a new, original and ornamental design titled "DOSING CAP" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 29/472,842, (Atty. File No. D-44822B-US) (hereinafter the "U.S. design patent application");
- (2) In and to the U.S. design patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications) based upon said design, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on the U.S. design patent application.

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number of our application after execution of this Assignment. We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Date	David J. Holden
16/12/2013	Ageflir.
Date	Jonathan D. Bradshaw
Date	Вапу Hague
Date	Michael Bartucci
Date	Lambertus Gerardus P. Van Der Heijden

Pursuant to our obligation to Diversey, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

8310 16th Street, M/S 509 P.O. Box 902 Sturtevant, WI 53177-0902

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

David J. Holden Wisteria Cottage, 88 Belper Lane, Belper DE56 2UQ Derbyshire, United Kingdom

Jonathan D. Bradshaw 56 Morley Mills, Morley Street, Daybrook NG5 6JL Nottingham, United Kingdom

Barry Hague 5 Shirewood Close, Brampton Bierlow, Rotherham S63 6BT South Yorkshire, United Kingdom

Michael Bertucci 991 Charles Avenue Gurnee, IL 60031

Lambertus Gererdus P. Van Der Heijden Huib van de Vechtlaan 31 3981 WB Bunnik, Netherlands

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) In and to a new, original and ornamental design titled "DOSING CAP" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 29/472,842, (Atty. File No. D-44822B-US) (hereinafter the "U.S. design patent application");
- (2) In and to the U.S. design patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications) based upon said design, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on the U.S. design patent application.

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number of our application after execution of this Assignment. We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

16° Dec 203	— Daylid J. Holden
Date	
Date	Johnathan D. Bradshaw
167h DEC 2015	Barry Hague
Date	Michael Bertucci
Nete	Lambertus Gerardus P. Van Der Heijden

Pursuant to our obligation to Diversey, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

8310 16th Street, M/S 509 P.O. Box 902 Sturtevant, WI 53177-0902

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

David J. Holden Wisteria Cottage, 88 Belper Lane, Belper DE56 2UQ Derbyshire, United Kingdom

Jonathan D. Bradshaw 56 Morley Mills, Morley Street, Daybrook NG5 6JL Nottingham, United Kingdom

Barry Hague 5 Shirewood Close, Brampton Bierlow, Rotherham S63 6BT South Yorkshire, United Kingdom

Michael Bertucci 991 Charles Avenue Gurnee, IL 60031

Lambertus Gerardus P. Van Der Heijden Huib van de Vechtlaan 31 3981 WB Bunnik, Netherlands

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) In and to a new, original and ornamental design titled "DOSING CAP" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 29/472,842, (Atty. File No. D-44822B-US) (hereinafter the "U.S. design patent application");
- (2) In and to the U.S. design patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications) based upon said design, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on the U.S. design patent application.

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number of our application after execution of this Assignment. We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Date	David J. Holden
Date	Jonathan D. Bradshaw
Date	Barry Hague
2/9/13	MAL
Date	Michael Bertucci
Date	Lambertus Gerardus P. Van Der Heijden

Pursuant to our obligation to Diversey, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

8310 16th Street, M/S 509 P.O. Box 902 Sturtevant, WI 53177-0902

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

David J. Holden Wisteria Cottage, 88 Belper Lane, Belper DE56 2UQ Derbyshire, United Kingdom

Jonathan D. Bradshaw 56 Morley Mills, Morley Street, Daybrook NG5 6JL Nottingham, United Kingdom

Barry Hague 5 Shirewood Close, Brampton Bierlow, Rotherham S63 6BT South Yorkshire, United Kingdom

Michael Bertucci 991 Charles Avenue Gurnee, IL 60031

Lambertus Gerardus P. Van Der Heijden Huib van de Vechtlaan 31 3981 WB Bunnik, Netherlands

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) In and to a new, original and ornamental design titled "DOSING CAP" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 29/472,842, (Atty. File No. D-44822B-US) (hereinafter the "U.S. design patent application");
- (2) In and to the U.S. design patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications) based upon said design, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on the U.S. design patent application.

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number of our application after execution of this Assignment. We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

WAS 14	
Date	David J. Holden
Date	Jonathan D. Bradshaw
Date	Barry Hague
Date	Michael Bertucci
/3 <u>//2_/20/3</u> Date	Lambértus Gerardus P. Van Der Heijden

2

**RECORDED: 12/15/2017**